
 

 

Date - Time Event - Location 

Saturday, January 27       11 am -
2:00 pm 

Happiness on Wheels – Volunteers deliver 
lunch and visit with shut-ins 

Friday, February 2 6:00 – 
8:00 pm 

Game Night at Martinwood 
Join your friends for crazy games and snacks 

Tuesday, January 30               12:30 – 
4:30 pm 

Family Caregiver Workshop  
Brain Injury Alliance - No charge to attend 
The Center 714 S Main St – Council Bluffs, IA 

Wednesday, January 31 
March 7 
 (6-week series) 

5:30 – 
8:30 pm 

Powerful Tools for Caregivers – 
Wildewood Christian Church  
1255 Royal Dr – LaVista, NE  - No charge 

Tuesday, February 13     10 am - 
noon 

Vision Support Group at Martinwood 

Wednesday, February 14     6:00 – 
8:00 pm 

Celebrating our second annual 
Valentine Dinner at Martinwood 

Saturday February 24     11 am-
2:00 pm 

Happiness on Wheels – Volunteers deliver 
lunch and visit with shut-ins 

Tuesday, March 13  10 am -
noon 

Vision Support Group at Martinwood 

Friday, March 16th 6:00 – 
8:00 pm 

St. Patrick’s Day Party at Martinwood West 
Corn Beef and Cabbage and a crazy night of 
Irish fun! 

Saturday, March 24th 11 am – 
2 pm 

Happiness on Wheels – Volunteers deliver 
lunch and visit with shut-ins 

Saturday, March 31 

                        

2:00 – 
5:00 pm 

Easter Party at Martinwood 
Bring the kids for an old fashioned 
celebration – games, Easter Egg hunt, pet the 
Easter bunny…hot dogs and chips, hay rack 
ride – so much more! 

Sunday, April 1 6:30 am Easter Sunrise Service followed by a 
Pancake Breakfast at Martinwood  

Tuesday, April 10 10 am - 
noon 

Vision Support Group at Martinwood 

Friday, April 13 6:00 – 
8:00 pm 

Martinwood Cook-out and Music Night 
Join us for our first cookout of the season!! 

Wednesday, April 18 – 22  AFW2 Wounded Warrior Care Event 
Fort Walton Beach Florida 
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